

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Caramel Flavour Colour Premix

<b>Product Code</b>	D60005
<b>Description</b>	Viscous caramel brown liquid with distinct aroma.
<b>Dosage (Recommended)</b>	1-3%
<b>Suggested Application</b>	When the colour is right the flavour is right.
<b>Ingredient Status</b>	Bakery – Batters, dough, icings, Dairy - Ice Cream, Syrups Flavour, Artificial Colour
<b>Label Declaration:</b>	Flavour, Colour E102, E155, E133.
<b>Legislation</b>	This product complies with the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code
<b>Specification</b>	
<b>Odour &amp; Flavour</b>	Characteristic. Conforms to Standard
<b>Specific Gravity @ 20°C (+ / - 0.04)</b>	1.132
<b>Flashpoint °C</b>	> 100
<b>Solvent</b>	Water
<b>Preservatives</b>	E330, E211
<b>Colour</b>	Tartrazine E102, Brown E155, Blue E133.
<b>Thickener</b>	E415
<b>Allergen (to the best of our knowledge)</b>	None present
<b>GMO (to the best of our knowledge)</b>	None present
<b>Gluten (to the best of our knowledge)</b>	None present
<b>Halal Suitable (to the best of our knowledge)</b>	Suitable
<b>Kosher Suitable (to the best of our knowledge)</b>	Suitable
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12m if stored as described
<b>Storage</b>	Store in original containers in cool, dark location.
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Australia from local and imported ingredients.